CONTRACT/ PO NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	CONTRACTOR/ SUPPLIER	COMPANY LEADER/AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	APPROVED DATE	ACTION TAKEN	REVISION	AWARD AMOUNT	SUPPLIER DIVERSITY	DEPARTMENT
604199	The purchase of two (2) pole trailers to perform various jobs throughout Memphis & Shelby County.	H & E Equipment Services	John Erickson	7/6/2016	Award	N/A	\$ 61,460.00	0%	Transportation & Stores
497772	The purchase of digital fault recorders.	Mehta Tech, Inc.	Karla Ostroski	7/6/2016	Award/Sole Source	N/A	In an amount not to exceed \$450,000.00	0%	Electric Substation & Engineering Operations
604552	MLGW's heating ventilation & air conditioning (HVAC) control system upgrade.	CS3, Inc.	John Jerkins	7/6/2016	Award/Sole Source	N/A	\$ 57,825.00	0%	Central Support Services
497760	The purchase and installation of a secondary oil containment system.	C.I. Agent Solutions	Daniel Parker	7/6/2016	Award	N/A	\$ 52,884.00	0%	Electric Substation & Engineering Operations
11679	The project scope is to provide mowing of MLGW's Gas Transmission Rights-of-Way on an as-needed basis.	Bean and Prince Contractors, Incorporated	Lee Bean	7/6/2016	Renewal	2	\$ 202,512.00	100%	Gas Matrix
11852	The project scope is to allow Level 3 Communications, as a sole source provider, to provide an upgrade to Internet Service to 220 South Main Street, Memphis, Tennessee from 100 megabit to 200 bandwidth (upload and download) and peered with MLGW's other current ISP for seamless failover capabilities.	Level 3 Communications	Andy Reed	7/6/2016	Award	N/A	\$ 84,351.60	0%	Telecommunications Engineering
11903	The project scope is to provide equipment, tools, labor, insurance, and taxes to obtain permits and approval through Code Enforcement and any other requirements to repair and replace damaged electric meter sockets on an as-needed basis for digital, analog, and smart electric meters.	Gilles Electric	Garry Gilles	7/6/2016	Award	N/A	\$ 70,000.00	0%	Customer Metering

CONTRACT/ PO NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	CONTRACTOR/ SUPPLIER	COMPANY LEADER/AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	APPROVED DATE	ACTION TAKEN	REVISION	AWARD AMOUNT	SUPPLIER DIVERSITY	DEPARTMENT
11904	The project scope is to provide equipment, tools, labor, insurance, and taxes to obtain permits and approval through Code Enforcement and any other requirements to repair and replace damaged electric meter sockets on an as-needed basis for digital, analog, and smart electric meters.	Quantum	Sean Renner	7/6/2016	Award	N/A	\$ 91,000.00	0%	Customer Metering
604527	The purchase of fiber optic terminal/backhaul multiplexer.	Lightspeed Technologies, Inc.	Robert Huml	7/20/2016	Award	N/A	\$ 635,593.70	0%	Telecommunication Engineering
10546	The project scope is to provide annual software maintenance, license, and support services for the Paris Software System which consist of Paris Designer and Spooler Software which are used by Hewlett Packard (HP) 9000 printers.	XL Print USA, LLC	Linda Elghanian	7/20/2016	Renewal	6	\$ 9,639.00	0%	Information Technology and Data Security
11536	The project scope is to provide transport of MLGW employees to conduct bi-monthly aerial surveys of all gas transmission lines.	Tennessee Helicopter Services, Incorporated	Jimmie Sain	7/20/2016	Renewal	3	\$ 72,000.00	0%	Gas Matrix
11570	The project scope is to provide insurance coverage for construction equipment rented by the Division.	Clay and Land Insurance Agency	Barry Wilson	7/20/2016	Renewal	4	\$ 26,500.00	0%	Risk Management
11681	The project scope is to provide the following: 1) to collect and transport urine specimens to a certified laboratory; 2) to perform laboratory analysis of specimens, breath alcohol tests; and 3) to provide Medical Review Officer services.	Mid South Drug Testing, Incorporated	Kelly Dobbins	7/20/2016	Renewal	2	\$ 45,374.02	100%	Corporate Security

CONTRACT/ PO NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	CONTRACTOR/ SUPPLIER	COMPANY LEADER/AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	APPROVED DATE	ACTION TAKEN	REVISION	AWARD AMOUNT	SUPPLIER DIVERSITY	DEPARTMENT
11782	The project scope is to perform timely delivery of Independent Claims Adjuster services to support MLGW's in-house Claims Department with claim investigation, adjusting and collection services.	Horton & Associates of Memphis	Charles Horton	7/20/2016	Award	N/A	\$ 120,000.00	0%	Legal Services
11783	The project scope is to provide evaluations of the Memphis Sands Aquifer hydraulic flow characteristics of the Allen Water Pumping Station Wellfield to include the following: 1) a history of all industries that operated in the service area of the Allen Pumping Station; 2) provide sampling/testing via existing wells and new monitoring wells; 3) create a predictive model to show the movement of any plume (s); and 4) provide proposals to remediate any plumes in the aquifer.	University of Memphis CAESER	Brian Waldron	7/20/2016	Award	N/A	\$ 1,042,564.00	0%	Water Engineering & Operations
11851	The project scope is to mechanically and hydro-clean aerator structures, floors, media and dosing assemblies of biological films, flock and aquatic plant growth.	R. P. Services, Incorporated	Robbie Pegues	7/20/2016	Award	N/A	\$ 265,000.00	0%	Water Engineering & Operations
11861	The project scope is to allow Fisher & Arnold, as a single source provider, to provide professional engineering consulting services for MLGW's Substation & Engineering Department, which primarily consist of Mechanical, Electrical, Structural, and/or Civil Engineering for the purpose of designing and maintaining MLGW Electric Substation & Transmission facilities on an asneeded basis.	Fisher and Arnold	Renee Stoll	7/20/2016	Award	N/A	\$ 13,065,000.00	30%	Electric Substation Engineering and Operations

CONTRACT/ PO NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	CONTRACTOR/ SUPPLIER	COMPANY LEADER/AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	APPROVED DATE	ACTION TAKEN	REVISION	AWARD AMOUNT	SUPPLIER DIVERSITY	DEPARTMENT
11872	The project scope is to provide healthcare administration, care management services, and provider network for the current self-funded Preferred Provider Organization medical and fully insured Open Access Plan ("OAP" or "PPO").	Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company	Velvet Bass	7/20/2016	Award	N/A	\$ 157,181,000.00	39%	Risk Management
11882	The project scope is to perform valve and pipe replacement as well as other appurtenances at Mallory Pumping Station located at 488 Dunlap in Memphis, Tennessee.	Landmark Construction General Contractors, Incorporated	Mark Kuntzman	7/20/2016	Award	N/A	\$ 1,408,950.00	0%	Water Engineering & Operations
604386	The purchase of two (2) hydraulic reel stands.	Condux Tesmec, Inc.	Jeremy Smuder	8/3/2016	Award/Sole Source	N/A	\$ 74,650.00	0%	Transportation & Stores
604373	The purchase of four (4) mini derricks.	Altec Industries, Inc.	Max Schmitz	8/3/2016	Award	N/A	\$ 141,344.00	0%	Transportation & Stores
10562	The project scope is to provide a Private Branch Exchange/Automatic Call Distribution (PBX/ACD) system for MLGW at 1665 Whitten Road which includes call, callback/out bound, chat, and e-mail.	Black Box Network Services	Phil Scandroli	8/3/2016	Renewal	13	\$ 545,142.00	0%	Residential Contact Center
11767	The project scope is to replace one (1) steam boiler, radiator steam valves, and associated temperature controls equipment at the MLGW Allen Pumping Station located at 709 Dison Avenue.	Gipson Mechanical Contractors, Incorporated	Eric Gipson	8/3/2016	Change	1	\$ 3,942.00	100%	Central Support Services

CONTRACT/ PO NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	CONTRACTOR/ SUPPLIER	COMPANY LEADER/AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	APPROVED DATE	ACTION TAKEN	REVISION	AWARD AMOUNT	SUPPLIER DIVERSITY	DEPARTMENT
11788	The project scope is to perform a gas leak survey and atmospheric corrosion inspection of MLGW's natural gas facilities throughout Memphis and Shelby County, Tennessee.	Heath Consultants, Incorporated	Gary Lape	8/3/2016	Renewal	1	\$ 1,109,065.80	0%	Gas Matrix
11839	The project scope is to allow BENTLEY Systems, Incorporated, as a sole source provider to provide MLGW with a subscription to the BENTLEY SELECT Program to acquire licensing privileges and services offered from time to time under the SELECT Program.	BENTLEY Systems, Incorporated	Levin Rodriguez	8/3/2016	Award	N/A	\$ 86,812.50	0%	Electric Distribution System Engineering
11849	The project scope is for the testing and identification of surface voltage present on streetlights, electric vault grates, etc. that can be the result of failed underground electrical components within the downtown electric network area.		David Kalokitis	8/3/2016	Award	N/A	\$ 97,449.00	0%	Electric Distribution System Engineering
10813	The original project scope is to provide 24 hours, seven (7) days a week support and maintenance services (both on-site and by telephone) for all of the Hewlett-Packard computing hardware for nineteen servers, two (2) disk storage arrays, one (1) tape storage array, and the operating environment software.	Hewlett Packard, Incorporated	Christine Ware	8/17/2016	Renewal	5	\$ 2,318,298.27	0%	Information Technology and Data Security
11507	The project scope is to provide on-line legal research services bundled in packages of sources as well as ala-carte from Contractor's catalogs of products/services.	Lexis Nexis	Todd Williams	8/17/2016	Extension	2	\$ 13,398.00	0%	Legal Services

CONTRACT/ PO NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	CONTRACTOR/ SUPPLIER	COMPANY LEADER/AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	APPROVED DATE	ACTION TAKEN	REVISION	AWARD AMOUNT	SUPPLIER DIVERSITY	DEPARTMENT
11535	The project scope is to perform general pest control, termite inspections, and treatment services at various MLGW locations.	Nu Era Pest Control	Marvaye Collins	8/17/2016	Renewal	4	\$ 29,020.00	100%	Central Support Services
11552	The project scope is to administer influenza vaccines to approximately 2,000 MLGW employees and retirees.	Wellness First, Incorporated	Vicki Reed	8/17/2016	Renewal	4	\$ 36,000.00	100%	Risk Management
11670	The project scope is to provide brokering and consulting services to secure state mandated Stop Loss Coverage for MLGW's Workers' Compensation Insurance Program.	Willis of Tennessee, Incorporated	Darrison Wharton	8/17/2016	Increase	2	\$ 402,670.00	15%	Risk Management
11758	The project scope is to perform three bores. Two bores underneath the Canadian National Railroad (CNR) and one under a wetland/slough area.	Owens Irrigation, Incorporated dba Owens Construction Services of Tennessee	Wes Owens	8/17/2016	Change	1	\$ 4,400.00	100%	Water Engineering and Operations
11853	The project scope includes the removal of the existing PLC System and installation of a new PLC system and necessary appurtenances.	American Electrical Contractors, Incorporated	Chad Johnson	8/17/2016	Award	NA	\$ 134,991.00	0%	Water Engineering and Operations
604746	Upgrade for MLGW's Customer Care Centers Voice Recorder System.	Carolina Recording Systems, LLC	Byron B. Burns III	9/7/2016	Award	N/A	\$ 92,800.00	0%	Telecommunication Engineering
449419	Aventx Oracle Attachment Printer software upgrade.	STR Software Company-	Benedict G. Bruno	9/7/2016	Award/Sole Source	N/A	\$ 16,190.00	0%	Information Technology & Data Security

CONTRACT/ PO NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	CONTRACTOR/ SUPPLIER	COMPANY LEADER/AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	APPROVED DATE	ACTION TAKEN	REVISION	AWARD AMOUNT	SUPPLIER DIVERSITY	DEPARTMENT
10961	The project scope is to provide software license, maintenance, and support services for monitoring software and automated operations software used in the enterprise server environment.	BMC Software Distribution, Incorporated	Ali Lakhani	9/7/2016	Renewal	4	\$ 12,548.39	0%	Information Technology and Data Security
11755	The project scope is to construct street lights and components of street lighting systems throughout the South Cordova Annexation Area of Memphis, Tennessee.	Standard Electric Company	David Moulton	9/7/2016	Change	2	\$ 25,000.00	0%	Electric Matrix
11857	The project scope is to provide and install a new generator with automatic transfer switches (ATS) at the MLGW South Service Center located at 3020 Gill Road in Memphis, Tennessee.	Tri State Armature & Electrical Works, Incorporated	Terry Woods	9/7/2016	Award	N/A	\$ 458,736.00	0%	Central Support Services
11884	The project scope is to furnish all work including mobilization, supervision, manufacturer's technical representatives, personal protective training and equipment, confined space requirements, transportation, testing, materials, labor, tools and equipment for structural repairs to the Mallory Pumping Station reservoirs, aerator structure, filter building, pump building and all other structures. The MLGW Mallory Pumping Station is located at 488 North Dunlap Street, Memphis, Tennessee.	Restocon Corporation	John Kindler	9/7/2016	Award	N/A	\$ 6,771,200.00	25%	Water Engineering & Operations
11897	The project scope is to procure network equipment replacement components for end-of-life products in the MLGW corporate network with turn-key installation and support services.	Venture Technologies	April Porterfield	9/7/2016	Award	N/A	\$ 439,897.83	20%	Information Technology and Data Security

CONTRACT/ PO NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	CONTRACTOR/ SUPPLIER	COMPANY LEADER/AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	APPROVED DATE	ACTION TAKEN	REVISION	AWARD AMOUNT	SUPPLIER DIVERSITY	DEPARTMENT
11491	The project scope is to purchase and install modular furniture and acoustical partition systems. Furniture systems shall include all furniture elements such as workstations for closed and open office layouts, filing systems, chairs and conference tables.	Business Interiors by Staples	Tim Hodges	9/28/2016	Change	5	\$ 69,529.51	3%	Central Support Services
11539	The project scope is to provide on-site document shredding at various MLGW facilities.	Vital Records Control, Incorporated	Joe Wheeler	9/28/2016	Renewal	4	\$ 23,520.00	0%	Central Support Services
11622	The project scope is to provide Group Dental Insurance to eligible MLGW employees, their spouses, their dependents and retirees.	Delta Dental of Tennessee	Jay Reavis	9/28/2016	Renewal	1	\$ 2,439,924.00	0%	Risk Management
11770	The project scope is to provide dumpsters at various MLGW properties for non-hazardous waste materials, trash, and disposal by the same Contractor.	Waste Connections of Tennessee	Patrick Hough	9/28/2016	Renewal	1	\$ 141,169.12	0%	Central Support Services
11840	The project scope is to provide general engineering services for development of plans and specifications for facilities' building projects which include existing building additions, building upgrades, and new building construction on an as-needed basis.	Thompson Engineers, Incorporated	Jerry Gatlin	9/28/2016	Change	1	\$ 24,000.00	30%	Central Support Services

CONTRACT/ PO NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	CONTRACTOR/ SUPPLIER	COMPANY LEADER/AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	APPROVED DATE	ACTION TAKEN	REVISION	AWARD AMOUNT	SUPPLIER DIVERSITY	DEPARTMENT
11859	The project scope is to install six (6) spans of 3.5 mm Cured In Place Pipe ("CIPP") in four-inch concrete ducts in collapsed duct lines on Lt. George W. Lee Avenue between the Westin Hotel and Third Street in Memphis, Tennessee.	Hill Services Plumbing and HVAC	Nick Crone	9/28/2016	Award	N/A	\$ 145,200.00	0%	Electric Matrix
11881	The project scope is to furnish tires and repair services for MLGW fleet vehicles and equipment located in Memphis and Shelby County, Tennessee.	Wingfoot Commercial Tire Systems, LLC dba Goodyear Commercial Tire & Service Centers		9/28/2016	Award	N/A	\$ 826,830.56	0%	Transportation and Stores
11898	The project scope is to expand MLGW's wireless network with Turnkey installation and support services.	Venture Technologies	April Porterfield	9/28/2016	Award	N/A	\$ 121,682.08	0%	Information Technology and Data Security